FORM PTC-1585 (Modified) MLP RECOI	
COMB No 0051-0011 (exp 4/84) Copyright 1998 Legalsoft 1-29,99 F	02-03-1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER- Patent and Trademark City
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	100955120 ad original documents or copy therec
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	100955136 2. Name and according party(ies):
James R. LEININGER *	Name:KINETIC CONCEPTS, INC.
Peter A. LEININGER ** Ronald B. HICKS * William H. QUIRK, IV *	Address: 8023 Vantage Drive
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other * 27 January 1999	Country: USA ZIP: 78230
Execution Date: <u>** 26 January 1999</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
A Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	ation, the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
09/121,746 22 July 1998	
	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i
Additional numbr	ers attached? Yes X No
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Wayne J. Colton</u>	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Wayne J. Colton</u> Registration No. <u>40.962</u>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Wayne J. Colton</u> Registration No. <u>40.962</u> Address: <u>WAYNE J. COLTON, INC.</u>	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Wayne J. Colton</u> Registration No. <u>40.962</u> Address: <u>WAYNE J. COLTON, INC.</u> The Milam Building, Suite 1108 115 East Travis Street	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 I Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Wayne J. Colton</u> Registration No. <u>40.962</u> Address: <u>WAYNE J. COLTON, INC.</u> The Milam Building, Suite 1108 <u>115 East Travis Street</u> City: <u>San Antonic</u> State/Prov.: <u>TX</u>	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Inclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Wayne J. Colton Registration No. 40.962 Address: WAYNE J. COLTON, INC. The Milam Building, Suite 1108 115 East Travis Street City: San Antonic State/Prov.: TX Country: USA ZIP: 78205	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Wayne J. Colton Registration No. 40.962 Address: WAYNE J. COLTON, INC. The Milam Building, Suite 1108 115 East Travis Street City: San Antonic State/Prov.: TX Country: USA DO NO	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 2 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50 - 6489 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Wayne J. Colton Registration No. 40.962 Address: WAYNE J. COLTON, INC. The Milam Building, Suite 1108 115 East Travis Street City: San Antonic Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 2 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50 - 6489 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Wayne J. Colton Registration No. 40.962 Address: WAYNE J. COLTON, INC. The Milam Building, Suite 1108 115 East Travis Street City: San Antonic Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 2 Enclosed 4 Enclosed 4 Enclosed 4 Enclosed 5 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50 - 6489 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 5 T USE THIS SPACE 5 Authorized and any attached copy is a true copy
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Wayne J. Colton Registration No. 40.962 Address: WAYNE J. COLTON, INC. The Milam Building, Suite 1108 115 East Travis Street City: San Antonic Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Wayne J. Coltor	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 2 Enclosed 4 Enclosed 4 Enclosed 4 Enclosed 4 Enclosed 4 Enclosed 4 Enclosed 5 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 5 - 6 4 8 9 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 5 - 6 4 8 9 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 5 - 6 4 8 9 5 -
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Wayne J. Colton Registration No. 40.962 Address: WAYNE J. COLTON, INC. The Milam Building, Suite 1108 115 East Travis Street City: San Antonic Statement and signature. Fo the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Wayne J. Coltor Name of Person Signing	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 2 Enclosed 4 E

REEL: 9727 FRAME: 0594

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, James R. LEININGER, a citizen of the United States residing at 200 Canada Verde, San Amonio, Texas 78232 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") am the/an original, sole joint inventor of a cortain new and improved HYPERBARIC OXYGEN PATIENT TREATMENT SYSTEM for which I have on January 18, 1999 executed application for Letters Patent of the United States Serial No. 09/121,746; and

WHEREAS, Kinetic Concepts, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Texas, whose address is 8023 Vantage Drive, San Antonio, Texas 78230 (hereinafter referred to as the 'Assignee'') is desirous of obtaining entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application:

NOW. THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Assigner, have sold, assigned, ransferred and set over and, by these presents, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns my entire right, title and interest in, to and index the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations here of, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and a l renewals and extensions, thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and eissues thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on upplications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND, I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that | have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND, I hereby further covenant that I will communicate to the said Assignee, its successors. legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, signal lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all r ghttul oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent and similar protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have set my hand and seal this $\frac{27}{4}$ day of $\frac{19}{4}$, $19\frac{3}{4}$

STATE OF TEXAS **COUNTY OF BEXAR**

On this 27 day of many 19 22, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and Coursey aforesaid, personally appeared James R. LEININGER to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act ar d deed.

8. Derochur

Notary Public

<u>My 21 2000</u> Commission Expires

ASSIGNMENT

WHI REAS, I, Peter A. LEININGER, a citizen of the United States residing at 103 Tomahaws Trail. San Aritonio, Texas 78232, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") am the/an original, so e/joint in entor of a certain new and improved HYPERBARIC OXYGEN PATIENT TREATMENT SYSTEM for which I have on January 18, 1999 executed application for Letters Patent of the United States Serial N = 09/121,7--6; and

WHEREAS, Kinetic Concepts, Inc. a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Texas whose address is 8023 Vantage Drive, San Antonio. Texas 78230, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") is desirous of obtaining entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements an the said application;

NOW THEREFORE. in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, and other good and variable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Assigner, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and, by these presents, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, its auccessors, legal representatives and assigns my entire right, title and increast in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all renewals and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters. Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reis ues thereo i and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and inv Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to assue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Assignee, its auccessors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND, I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND, I hereby further covenant that I will communicate to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent and similar protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TEST MONY WHEREOF. I have set my hand and seal this H day of _____, 19 Auim-

STATE OF TEXAS COUN FY OF BEXAR

On this <u>Fie</u> day of <u>June</u>, 19 5, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and Count: aforesaid personally appeared Peter A. LEININGER to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

CAROLE J. LANHAM MY COMMISSION EXPIRES May 11, 2001

§

otary Public

Commission Expires

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, Ronald B. HICKS, a citizen of the United States residing at 13223 Funters Creek. San Antonio, Texas 78230, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") am the/arc original, sole joint inventor of a certain new and improved HYPERBARIC OXYGEN PATIENT TREATMENT SYSTEM for which I have on December 11, 1998 executed application for Letters Patent of the United States Serial No. 09/121.746; and

WHEREAS, Kinetic Concepts, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Texas, whose address is 8023 Vantage Drive, San Antonio Texas 78230, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") is desirous of obtaining entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and, by these presents, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Absignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all renewals and extensions, thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter, be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Assignee, its succeasors, legal representatives and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Cufficial of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Assignee, its succeasors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument

AND, I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND, I hereby further covenant that I will communicate to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to metrespecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightfol oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent and similar protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TEST IMONY WHEREOF, I have set ray hand and seal this $\frac{27}{10}$ day of $\sqrt{2}$..., 19 $\frac{57}{10}$

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF BEXAR

On this 27 day of January 19 99, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Ronald B. HICKS to me known and known to me to be the person of the name, who signed and scaled the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deec.



<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, William H. QUIRK, IV, a citizen of the United States residing at 508 Garraty. San Antonio, Texas, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") am the/an original, solehoint inventor of a certain new and improved HYPERBARIC OXYGEN PATIENT TREATMENT SYSTEM for which I have on January 13, 1999 executed application for Letters Patent of the United States Seria: No. 09/ 21,746; and

WHEREAS, Kinetic Concepts, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Texas, whose address is 8023 Vantage Drive, San Antonio, Texas 78230, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") is desirous of obtaining entire right title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW. THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and, by these presents, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns my entire right, title and interest in, to and uncer the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations the coff and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all renewals and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reis use thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in accordance with the terms of this instrument:

AND, I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest hereir assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND, I hereby further covenant that I will communicate to the said Assignee, its successors legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent and similar protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TES FIMONY WHEREOF, I have set my hand and seal this $\frac{27}{\text{day of } (1 \times 43 \times 19)} \frac{19}{19}$

STATE OF TEXAS

_-in dx∃

888

Notary Public

Commission Expires

2

RECORDED: 01/29/1999